NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements set forth in this Amendment and other good 
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties 
hereto, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows.

AGREEMENT

I. Amendment to the Agreement.

(a) Purchase Price. The Purchase Price shall be Twenty Million Five Hundred Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($20,500,000.00).

(b) Closing. The date of Closing shall be Friday, August 9, 2024, or such other date as 
mutually agreed upon by Buyer and Seller.

(c) Seller Leaseback. Paragraph 44 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following:

[...]

Date”), as the same may be extended in accordance with Article 20. Upon the establishment of the Effective 
Date, the parties shall memorialize the Expiration Date in an Expiration Date memorandum or similar writing 
signed by both parties.

1.3Monthly Base Rent: One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($127,000.00) per 
month, which Monthly Base Rent shall be increased in accordance with the provisions of Section 3.2 below.

1.4Permitted Use: General office, warehouse, indoor and outdoor storage, equipment repair 
and maintenance, and related administrative and support uses.